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“...it [the word of God] shall prosper...”“...it [the word of God] shall prosper...”
- Isaiah 55:11 -

“I will worship toward thy holy temple, and praise thy name for thy lovingkind-
ness and for thy truth: for thou hast magnified thy word above all thy name.” 

- Psalm 138:2 -
     Three containers of scriptures shipped in one month! That’s around 50 tons 
of the word of God going out in one month! My, how ministries have grown over 
the years because of our Lord’s blessing upon them! In Psalm 138:2 we see the 
tremendous value that God places upon his word. He values it above his name! 
Acts 4:12 states, “Neither is there salvation in any other: for there is none other “Neither is there salvation in any other: for there is none other 
name under heaven given among men, whereby we must be saved.”name under heaven given among men, whereby we must be saved.”
     So, we thank you, our prayer warriors and those who financially support our 
ministry and the scripture printing ministries, for 
allowing us to go further with the gospel. We send 
out a special thank you to the Bearing Precious Seed 
and Seedline ministries located in Milford, Ohio, and 
Oshkosh, Wisconsin, for providing all the John and 
Romans. Also, we thank the Bible and Literature 
Missionary Foundation in Shelbyville, Tennessee, 

for providing the Bibles and Chick 
Publications for the tracts.

Continued on inside page...

Counter-clockwise from top left: Don and 
Laura with Chichewa scriptures; Tim 
Carpenter, director of Bearing Precious Seed, 
driving forklift; Starting to load 40,000 pounds 
of scripture; Loaded container with those who 
helped load, and printshop workers; Closing 
the doors and placing the seal



We will be working with 
missionaries Johnny 
and Tori Leslie. There 
are about a dozen folks 
signed up for this trip 
already, and I expect 
it to fill up fast. If you 
feel the Lord is leading 
you to take part in 
this outreach, please 
reach out to me at josh.
stertz@gmail.com for 
an application or call me 
at (920) 420-8215 for 
details.    

Split, CroatiaSplit, Croatia
April 29-May 11, 2024April 29-May 11, 2024

...continued from front page

     “So shall my word be that goeth forth out of my mouth: it shall not return unto me void, but it shall “So shall my word be that goeth forth out of my mouth: it shall not return unto me void, but it shall 
accomplish that which I please, and it shall prosper accomplish that which I please, and it shall prosper in the thingin the thing whereto I sent it.” whereto I sent it.” Isaiah 55:11

407,000 John and Romans and 25,000 Bibles were sent to Croatia.
238,740 John and Romans and 1,064 Bibles and 108,000 Chick tracts were sent to Malawi.

     How many souls will this scripture reach? We will find out someday in eternity! It shall Prosper!It shall Prosper!

Left to right: Joe Pagano, Tim Carpenter, Jeff Christian, and Don Stertz; 
Tim Carpenter and Brother Pagano standing by more pallets of scriptures 
to be loaded; Men at Bible and Literature Missionary Foundation loading 
the 25,000 Croatian Bibles; 25,000 Croatian Bibles ready to go!
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2023 Shipping and Publishing
“To give light to them that sit in darkness....” Luke 1:79

Month		  Language		 Description		  Number/Pieces
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May
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July
July

July
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November
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**Ukrainian
**Russian
Italian
Italian/German
**Ukrainian
Chichewa/English
Chichewa/English
Chichewa
Chichewa
Ukrainian
Ukrainian
Bulgarian
Italian
**Polish
Ukrainian
Hebrew/Russian
**Bulgarian
Polish
Polish
Ukrainian
**Ukrainian
**Russian
Croatian
Chichewa/English
Chichewa
English
Chichewa
Croatian

Bibles
Bibles
John and Romans
John and Romans
Tracts
New Testaments
John and Romans
John and Romans
Tracts
Bibles
New Testaments
John and Romans
Bibles 
Protectors Bibles
New Testaments
New Testaments
Tracts
John and Romans
New Testaments
New Testaments
Bibles
Bibles
John and Romans
John and Romans
John and Romans
Bibles
Chick Tracts
Bibles

300
100

5,400
240,200
45,000
15,036

159,120
64,800
54,000
2,200
3,000

313,020
200

25,000
88,596
10,000

100,000
237,120
15,150
88,596

200
100

407,000
104,400
134,340

1,064
108,000
25,000

Bibles................................................. 
New Testaments..............................
John and Romans.........................
Tracts...............................................

Grand total........................2,246,942

54,164
220,378

1,665,400
307,000

Totals

Note: * Indicates containers shipped
 ** Indicates Couriers for Christ funded in-country printing
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“Is the seed yet in the barn?” - Haggai 2:19 -

How wonderful it is to have the scriptures printed, assembled, and boxed. 
But they do no good until they reach the hands of the lost souls on the mission field.

The three containers recently shipped will cost around $8,000 each to ship and cover customs fees.

$100 will ship 4,000 John and Romans.
$500 will ship 20,000 John and Romans.

Will you help us get these scriptures to the field?

Container Shipping CostContainer Shipping Cost


