January 2024

Baptist COURIERS FOR CHRIST

"...it [the word of God] shall prosper..." - Isaiah 55:11 -

"I will worship toward thy holy temple, and praise thy name for thy lovingkindness and for thy truth: for thou hast magnified thy word above all thy name." - Psalm 138:2 -

Three containers of scriptures shipped in one month! That's around 50 tons of the word of God going out in one month! My, how ministries have grown over the years because of our Lord's blessing upon them! In Psalm 138:2 we see the tremendous value that God places upon his word. He values it above his name! Acts 4:12 states, "Neither is there salvation in any other: for there is none other name under heaven given among men, whereby we must be saved."

So, we thank you, our prayer warriors and those who financially support our ministry and the scripture printing ministries, for allowing us to go further with the gospel. We send out a special thank you to the Bearing Precious Seed and Seedline ministries located in Milford, Ohio, and Oshkosh, Wisconsin, for providing all the John and Romans. Also, we thank the Bible and Literature Missionary Foundation in Shelbyville, Tennessee,

for providing the Bibles and Chick Publications for the tracts.

Continued on inside page...

Counter-clockwise from top left: Don and Laura with Chichewa scriptures; Tim Carpenter, director of Bearing Precious Seed, driving forklift; Starting to load 40,000 pounds of scripture: Loaded container with those who helped load, and printshop workers; Closing the doors and placing the seal





SPLIT, CROATIA APRIL 29-MAY 11, 2024

We will be working with missionaries Johnny and Tori Leslie. There are about a dozen folks signed up for this trip already, and I expect it to fill up fast. If you feel the Lord is leading you to take part in this outreach, please reach out to me at josh. stertz@gmail.com for an application or call me at (920) 420-8215 for details.





...continued from front page

"So shall my word be that goeth forth out of my mouth: it shall not return unto me void, but it shall accomplish that which I please, and it shall prosper in the thing whereto I sent it." Isaiah 55:11

407,000 John and Romans and 25,000 Bibles were **sent to** Croatia. 238,740 John and Romans and 1,064 Bibles and 108,000 Chick tracts were **sent to** Malawi.

How many souls will this scripture reach? We will find out someday in eternity! It shall Prosper!



Couriers for Christ 2023 Shipping and Publishing

"To give light to them that sit in darkness...." Luke 1:79

Note: * Indicates containers shipped ** Indicates Couriers for Christ funded in-country printing

Month	Language	Description	Number/Pieces
January	**Ukrainian	Bibles	300
	**Russian	Bibles	100
* January	Italian	John and Romans	5,400
	Italian/German	John and Romans	240,200
February	**Ukrainian	Tracts	45,000
* February	Chichewa/English	New Testaments	15,036
	Chichewa/English	John and Romans	159,120
	Chichewa	John and Romans	64,800
	Chichewa	Tracts	54,000
April	Ukrainian	Bibles	2,200
	Ukrainian	New Testaments	3,000
* May	Bulgarian	John and Romans	313,020
	Italian	Bibles	200
May	**Polish	Protectors Bibles	25,000
* June	Ukrainian	New Testaments	88,596
March	Hebrew/Russian	New Testaments	10,000
July	**Bulgarian	Tracts	100,000
* July	Polish	John and Romans	237,120
	Polish	New Testaments	15,150
* July	Ukrainian	New Testaments	88,596
November	**Ukrainian	Bibles	200
	**Russian	Bibles	100
* November	Croatian	John and Romans	407,000
* November	Chichewa/English	John and Romans	104,400
	Chichewa	John and Romans	134,340
	English	Bibles	1,064
	Chichewa	Chick Tracts	108,000
* November	Croatian	Bibles	25,000
Totals			
Bibles54,164			
New Testaments220,378			
John and Romans1,665,400			
	Tracts		
Grand total2,246,942			

Container Shipping Cost

"Is the seed yet in the barn?" - Haggai 2:19 -

How wonderful it is to have the scriptures printed, assembled, and boxed. But they do no good until they reach the hands of the lost souls on the mission field.

The three containers recently shipped will cost around \$8,000 each to ship and cover customs fees.

\$100 will ship 4,000 John and Romans. \$500 will ship 20,000 John and Romans.

Will you help us get these scriptures to the field?

WYLDEWOOD BAPTIST CHURCH 3030 Witzel Ave. Oshkosh, WI 54904-6599 www.wyldewood.org

ADDRESS SERVICE REQUESTED

NONPROFIT ORG U.S. Postage PAID Oshkosh, WI Permit No. 441

FOUNDER/DIRECTOR

Rev. Donald Stertz

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR

Rev. Joshua Stertz

REPRESENTATIVES

Rev. Kenneth Stertz Rev. Larry Ingalls Rev. John Meyer

Opposed to all forms of compromise and deviation from God's Word.



Please scan code at left to be added to our monthly e-mail newsletter list.

